450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2016

Fund #2820

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

3.07 (3.07)
0.00

0.00
0.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 19,564.62 (4,564.62)
16,700.00 16,700.00 13,691.46 3,008.54

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 6,000.96 13,999.04

0.00
0.00
0.00

51,700.00 51,700.00 39,260.11 12,439.89
(39,278.00) (39,278.00) (25,745.60) 13,532.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(39,278.00) (39,278.00) (25,745.60) 13,532.40

31,747.31

31,747.31
6,001.71

-58-

Gas Tax

TOWN OF BAINVILLE
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2016

FUND#2810

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
(5,700.00) (5,700.00) 515.00 6,215.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(5,700.00) (5,700.00) 515.00 6,215.00

12,503.81

12,503.81
13,018.81

-66-

Police Reserve Training

TOWN OF BAINVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2016

TOTALS

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
(10,200.00) (10,200.00) 2,415.00 12,615.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(10,200.00) (10,200.00) 2,415.00 12,615.00

21,032.82
0.00

21,032.82
23,447.82

-66A-

TOWN OF BAINVILLE
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2016

FUND# 4000 NONMAJOR
CAPITAL

ACCOUNT PROJECTS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUNDS

ASSETS
101000 Cash and cash equivalents 32,080.39 32,080.39
103000 Petty cash 0.00
101100 Investments 0.00
102000 Cash and cash equivalents - restricted 0.00
102300 Investments - restricted 0.00
106000 Valuation of investments to fair value 0.00

Taxes receivable:
111000   Mobiles 0.00
113000   Real estate 0.00
114000   Net proceeds 0.00
115000   Personal 0.00
116000   Protested 0.00
118000   Special assessments 0.00

[…]

311000/312000   Property taxes
314140   Local option taxes

Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000   Federal shared revenues
334000   State grants

335000   State shared revenues
Charges for services

341010  Miscellaneous collections
341070  Planning fees
343000  Public works charges
360000 Miscellaneous
361000  Rents and leases
362000  Other miscellaneous revenue
365000  Contributions/donations
370000 Investment and royalty earnings

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
510000 Miscellaneous
900-950 Capital expenditures

Total expenditures
Excess of revenues over (under)
expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as nega

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2015 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2016

TOTALS

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 (20,000.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 (20,000.00)
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 (20,000.00)

32,080.39
0.00

32,080.39
32,080.39

-74-

REVENUE RECEIVING
CODE FUND AMOUNT

FEDERAL GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)

Total Federal Grants/Entitlements 0.00

FEDERAL SHARED REVENUES - (LIST)

Total Federal Shared Revenues 0.00

STATE GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)

Total State Grants/Entitlements 0.00

STATE SHARED REVENUES - (LIST)
GASOLINE TAX APPORTIONMENT (P) 335040 2820-GAS TAX 12,422.01
OIL & GAS PRODUCTION TAX (G) 335065 1000-GENERAL 9,897.75
GAMBLING MACHINE PERMITS (G) 335120 1000-GENERAL 12,050.00
STATE ENTITLEMENT SHARE (G) 335230 1000-GENERAL 47,777.64
Insurance Premium Apportionment (P) 335050 2810- Police Training 515.00